
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON FUJITSU’S 
MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF § 1102(a)(2) 
COMMITTEE 

1  

sf-3373331  

G. LARRY ENGEL (BAR NO. 53484)
KRISTIN A. HIENSCH (BAR NO. 275676) 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, California  94105-2482 
Telephone: 415.268.7000 
Facsimile: 415.268.7522 
E-mail: LEngel@mofo.com 
E-mail: KHiensch@mofo.com 

Attorneys for Fujitsu Limited 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

In re 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC, 

Debtor. 
 

Case No. 13-51589 SLJ 

Chapter 11 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION 
FOR APPOINTMENT OF § 1102(a)(2) 
COMMITTEE AND RELATED RELIEF 
FOR LICENSEE DEFENDERS 
 
Date: February 26, 2014 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Place: Courtroom 3099 
 280 South First Street 
 San Jose, California 

TO DEBTOR AND ITS COUNSEL OF RECORD AND ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT a hearing on the Motion for Appointment of  

§ 1102(a)(2) Committee and Related Relief for Licensee Defenders (the “Motion”), filed and 

served concurrently herewith, will be held at 2:00 p.m. on February 26, 2014 before the Hon. 

Stephen L. Johnson at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom 3099, 280 South First 

Street, San Jose, California 95113. 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 380    Filed: 01/16/14    Entered: 01/16/14 18:51:14    Page 1 of
 2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON FUJITSU’S 
MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF § 1102(a)(2) 
COMMITTEE 

2  

sf-3373331  

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to L.B.R. 9014-1, opposition to the 

Motion, if any, shall be filed and served upon the undersigned counsel at least 14 days before the 

scheduled hearing date. 

 

Dated:  January 16, 2014 
 

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 

By:       /s/ G. Larry Engel 
G. Larry Engel 
Kristin A. Hiensch 

Attorneys for Fujitsu Limited 

 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 380    Filed: 01/16/14    Entered: 01/16/14 18:51:14    Page 2 of
 2 


