1 2	G. LARRY ENGEL (BAR NO. 53484) KRISTIN A. HIENSCH (BAR NO. 275676) MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		
3	425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482		
4	Telephone: 415.268.7000 Facsimile: 415.268.7522		
5	E-mail: LEngel@mofo.com E-mail: KHiensch@mofo.com		
6	Attorneys for Fujitsu Limited		
7			
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
-	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
10			
11	In re		
12	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC,	Case No. 13-51589 SLJ	
13	Debtor.	Chapter 11	
14			
15		NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF § 1102(a)(2)	
16		COMMITTEE AND RELATED RELIEF FOR LICENSEE DEFENDERS	
17		Date: February 26, 2014	
18		Time: 2:00 p.m. Place: Courtroom 3099	
19		280 South First Street San Jose, California	
20		Sui José, Cuitolina	
21			
22	TO DEBTOR AND ITS COUNSEL OF RE	CORD AND ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST:	
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT a hearing on the Motion for Appointment of		
24	§ 1102(a)(2) Committee and Related Relief for Licensee Defenders (the "Motion"), filed and		
25	served concurrently herewith, will be held at 2:00 p.m. on February 26, 2014 before the Hon.		
26	Stephen L. Johnson at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom 3099, 280 South First		
27	Street, San Jose, California 95113.		
28 Cas	NOTICE OF HEARING ON FUJITSU'S MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF § 1102(a)(2) 1 COMMITTEE se:s133519589 Doc# 380 Filed: 01/16/14 Entered: 01/16/14 18:51:14 Page 1 of		

1	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to L.B.R. 9014-1, opposition to the	
2	Motion, if any, shall be filed and served upon the undersigned counsel at least 14 days before the	
3	scheduled hearing date.	
4		
5	Dated: January 16, 2014	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
6		
7		By: /s/ G. Larry Engel
8		G. Larry Engel Kristin A. Hiensch
9		Attorneys for Fujitsu Limited
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28 Cas	NOTICE OF HEARING ON FUJITSU'S MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF § 1102(a)(2) COMMITTEE e:s133512589 Doc# 380 Filed: 01/16/14	2 Entered: 01/16/14 18:51:14 Page 2 of